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Community and Economic Development

Transfer of Special Use Permit #6-14
1216 West Wisconsin Avenue
Zoning Classification: C-2 General Commercial District

Date: January 3, 2022
Background:

Special Use Permit #6-04 was approved for a restaurant with an outdoor patio with alcohol sales located at 1216
West Wisconsin Avenue. This special use permit runs with the land.

On-going Condition of Special Use Permit #6-14:

1. Any deviations from the approved Development Plan (attached) or Operational Plan (aka alcohol license
questionnaire) may require a major or minor amendment request to this Special Use Permit pursuant to
Section 23-66(g) of the Zoning Ordinance.

Analysis:

Based upon the above referenced information and the Liquor License Questionnaire dated December 8, 2021,
appears to be consistent with the Special Use Permit #6-14. Therefore, Special Use Permit #6-14 is transferred
to the applicant upon the issuance of the Liquor License to allow for the continued use of the premises subject
to the condition of SUP #6-14 being complied with.

Please contact the Community and Economic Development Department at (920)832-6468 with any questions or
any proposed changes to the development plan(s) or the alcohol license questionnaire.
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GENERAL:

All work and materials shall conform to the 2009 International Building Code
and all other applicable state and local codes. All work shall be
performed In a complete and workmanlike manner.

Provide adequate clearances from power lines and other hazards. Notlify
all offected utllity companies to locate existing lines. Provide at least
three working days notice If any remarking of utility locations Is required.

These dranings cover general construction of the bullding alteration.

Provide all necessary labor, materials, equipment, and services required
to complete all nork as specified or shonn on these dranings.

Building Is designed as Type |IB construction with Use Group, A-2, Restaurant.
Building occupant load is calcvlated to be 72 people. (64 In the dining area)

CONCRETE WORK:

Allondble soll bearing pressure has been presumed to be 2000 PSF.
Contractor shall notify Engineer immediately it unsuitable soll conditions
are encountered.

All concrete shall be placed in accordance with ACI 305, "Recommended
Practice for Hot Weather Concreting”, and ACI 306, "Recommended Practice
for Cold Weather Concreting”.

All footing and foundation concrete shall have a minimum compressive strength
of 3000 PSI at 28 days, with a | 1/2 inch maximum aggregate size. All

Floor slab concrete shall have a minimum compressive strength of 3500 PSI
at 28 days, with a maximum 3/4 inch aggregate size. All exterior slabs

shall have a minimum compressive strength of 4000 PSI at 28 days and shalll
contain 6% plus or minus 1% air entrainment. No concrete shall be

placed with a slump exceeding 4 inches ( 3 |/2 inches for floor slabs),

unless pumped.

Use of admixtures shall be in conformance with ASTM C4494-17, "Speclfi-
catlons for Chemical Admixtures for Concrete". Alr entraining admixtures,

as required above, shall be In conformance with ASTM C260. Water-reducing
and set-retarding admixtures, such as Pozzolith brand by Master Builders
Company, may be vsed In floor slab concrete. In no case shall cement
content be reduced by more than 10%. Calclum chloride shall not be vsed

as an accelerator. Fly ash shall not be vsed. The concrete supplier shall
furnish Engineer a statement providing design mix data and sources of all
materials vsed.

All reinforcing steel shall conform to ASTM A6I5 Grade 60. Welded wire
mesh shall conform to ASTM AI&5. All anchor bolts shall be A36 steel,
furnished and Installed by Concrete Contractor. Lap all horizontal
reinforcing, at splices and around corners, 36 bar diameters. All

reinforcing shall be placed in accordance with CRSI "Recommended Practice
for Placing Reinforcing Bars", latest edition. Keep all reinforcing

steel free from dirt, rust, scale, greases, and oll.

Provide 1/4 inch fiber expansion joints betneen walls & floor slab & around

all pllasters. Provide keynay or doneled construction joints between adjacent

pours. Provide sancut control joints, 3/16 Inches wide by | 1/4 Inches deep,
and ribbon control joints at spacings shown on foundation plan.

Provide 3 inches clear cover under all reinforcing bars In concrete cast
against soll. Provide | /2 Inches clear cover over all reinforcing bars
In concrete foundation walls. Welded wire mesh shall be placed 2 Inches
belon top of concrete floor slabs.

&. Curing of Interlor and exterior concrete flatwork may be accomplished by

application of a one-coat liquid membrane-forming curing compound.
Follon Manuvfacturer's recommendations. Apply compound to concrete pours
as soon as the water Ffilm disgppears, nhile surface Is still moist.

q. All formwork shall be constructed and erected In conformance wnith ACI 347,

"Recommended Practice for Concrete Formmwork". Side forms shall be vsed
for all footings; vertical earth cuts shall not be vsed. Forms shall be

kept clean at all times. Form oll shall be applied to wall forms prior to
erections to prevent contact with footings and steel reinforcement.
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OPENINGS & FINISH ITEMS:

Provide aluminum entrance cabable of withstanding loads and thermal
and structural movement requirement Indicated without fallure, based on testing
manufacturer's standard units In assemblies similar to those Indicated for this project.

a. Test units according to ASTM E 283 for air Infiltration, both ASTM E 33| and
ASTM E 547 for water penetration, and ASTM E 330 for structural performance.

b. Testing shall demonstrate compliance with requirements in AAMA 10I.
Alr-Infiltration rate not more than O.I5 cfm/ft of area for an Innard test pressure
of 157 Ibf/sq. ft. No water penetration at an innard test pressure of 15%

of the design pressure. No fallure or permanent deflection In excess of 0.4% of any
members span for a test pressure of 30 lbs/sq. ft.

Condensation resistance factor of 45 nhen tested for thermal performance according
to AAMA I503.1 U-value max. of of 0.69 Btu/sq. ft. x h x deg F nhen tested according
to AAMA 1503

All doors, nindows, and frames as shonn on dranings. All required exit doors
shall have llluminated exit lights and exit hardware in conformance with
2004 International Building Code Chapter 10, section 1003.2.10.

All Iinterlor walls shall have metal studs at 16" O.C.
Apply one layer of gypsum wallboard on exposed sides of studs. Interior
walls shall be Insvlated for sound control.

Interior finishes shall comply with 2009 International Building Code Chapter 8.

Paint all exposed surfaces, Onner will select from standard colors and finishes
available. Do not paint prefinished items, concealed surfaces, finished metal surfaces,
operating parts, and labels. Protect work of other trades. Remove spattered paint
by washing and scraping. Touch up and restore damaged or defaced painted surfaces.

Insvlation shall be as noted on dranings.

Furnishings by Ownner.

HYAC WORK:
Design/Build

The work Is to Include a complete heating, ventilating and air
conditioning system In accordance with state and local codes.
Incluvde testing and balancing.

Obtain and pay for all fees associated wnith HYAC work.

ELECTRICAL WORK:
Design/Build

The work Is to Include a complete wiring system from service
to every load In accordance with state and local codes.

Obtain and pay for all fees assoclated with Electrical work.

PLUMBING WORK:
Deslign/Build

The work Is to Include a complete ﬂ_ca_o_sm system ready for
test and operation and approved by agencies having jurisdiction.

Obtain and pay for all fees associated with Plumbing work.

) BUILDING ALTERATIONS FOR:

HOME RUN PIZZA

INDEX OF DRANINGS

clo TITLE SHEET/SCHEMATIC SITE PLAN
Dl.o DEMOLITION PLAN

AlO EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

All FLOOR PLAN

Al2 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A20 DOOR ¢ ROOM FINISH SCHEDULES

SCHEMATIC SITE PLAN

SCALE: I" = 20'-0"

WISCONSIN

S88°S30'E  60.00!

KAMPS AVE. (50' WIDE)

- e —e
Py
- 4|5
kS
9
S
) 588°5310"E__ 60.00' o
\___/
&
g
m EXISTING BUILDING,
W 403 SF.
GRAVEL ]
aREh g
z
NEW 6'-0" HIGH | S
DECORATIVE HOOP-FENCE S
NEW BRICK
PAVER PATIO
EX. FLAG
oPOLE
EX. CONC. m_omz»M /
f
/rzm: BUILDING SIGNAGE
EX. ASPHALT
= NEW SIGN
J
N&d AN 1] ——
40N 4112 NB6°SAS3W TB.ap' —

W. WISCONSIN AVE. (WIDTH VARIES)

54911

2718 NORTH MEADE ST.
TEL: (920) 733-8377
FAX: (920) 733—4731

APPLETON, Wi

HARRIS
& ASSOCIATES, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
AND LAND SURVEYORS

4

DATE

BY |REV. NO.| DESCRIPTION

DATE

REV. NO. | DESCRIPTION

=)

NlZ
ZI1Sz
5|43
NMED
NZ1QZ
AR
22[3p
oY Eg=
b ol
PR|0<

DESCRIPTION: TITLE SHEET/SCHEMATIC SITE PLAN

PROJECT:
LOCATION:

DRAWN BY:
DNS

CHECKED BY:

DATE:
02-07-14

SHEET

Cl.O

PROJECT—NUMBER

1403




BRICK
\I PAVERS
6' HIGH
NOOD LATTICE
FENCE
v
m
l00-0
=il=il=il=gl=sl =il =i =31 Lyl =il =il =i Il =l =i = | =] =i 1=} ] L% 21-3
- OPENING LINTEL:
W8 X 10 WI/4" X I
BOTTOM PLATE
| COOLER SHELVING 3 SHELVING L_| _ wuw
\ @ . M i STORAGE < .
N VESTBUE MECH. ENTRY % 8 | e 5 50" X 25 6. METAL ACTIVE Cio>> ] igh
= &> b | AR -0y e ", . e
@D o> V ﬁw @ FILL WITH BATT INSULATION. BT 3 oo
ﬁ . | _ e — 0B e
| ] U_”
PATH OF EGRESS \ \/
/m%. HIEH 6* x 20 GA. DL WG WAL W i ﬁ
L/B" ©YPOi BOARD BOTH B B, Go® ® w c
[ poes, Fhl et BATT ] 1 BATT NsuLATI < EREEZER COOLER
1 0 0O [ © W
SEATING/ N
. S — — bl 3 ) 3 ; _W
.w _H a 3 KITCHEN/ = —
- - . - PASS-THRY . : ¥ |||g|  Eooperep UL HEIGHT 62 20 GA.
OPENNG W $ 2 m o™ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
| L o o " : e1|% p | oo i
] ] ] ] w m L e 2™ m H 3 5/8" x 186 GA. METAL STUDS
m e 5/8* GYPSUM BOARD 80" HIGH W/ 5/8" GTPSUM
LO- w ) Wm BOTH SIDES. BOARD BOTH SIDES. 8" x 18 GA.
— — — — cecoanye E | ey or A C
COLUMN. TYP. EooD PREP ¥ m SINK ROOMS. COVER WITH 26 GA.
10 00 00 o @ : E R S AT
a i N BOARD ON UNDERSIDE OF JOISTS.
] ] ] ] L b sy d /@ ; H_,Bw_e=w |
— — — m | ExisTNG FUL HEIGHT | | usex ? FD.9
= METAL STUD NALL W (3) COMPARTMENT 5INK ‘ GoD D) D3
:H H: :H H: :H H: SALAD SODA m BOTH SIDES. DISHAATHER @ WATER HEATER— U

\

|

\

mm..ow._.

0.‘08

/I_O...O.. HieH BETWEEN WINDOWS

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

AND TO MULLION AT TOP

OF EXIST. SPANDREL PANEL.

3 5/8" x 25 GA. METAL
STUD FURRING W/ 6 MIL
POLY YAPOR BARRIER
AND 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD.
FILL WITH BATT INSULATION.

SCALE: 3/16" = I'-0"

N

ADD TRANSLUCENT FILM
TO INSIDE OF WINDOW IN

TOILET ROOM.

/4

EXPANSION MATERIAL —/
A.l@t

|

ol

3-5"

.s. R /AO a a —e—
- 5" CONC. SLAB W/ #4 BARS
g AT 12* o/c EACH WAY
...\I@. CONCRETE WALL
E hczoo,\__u.poﬂ.nd FILL

W (2) #4 BARS CONT.
T/ FOOTING

(1

#4 DOWEL x I-0" LONG
(4" EMBEDMENT) AT 12" o/c
\\mx_mﬁ CONC. FLOOR SLAB
_ .@ FINISH FLOOR

EL. l00'-0"

\|mx_m._.. CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

EL. 96'-0"
#4 DONEL AT 24" OC.

\|mx_m._.. CONC. FOOTING

STOOP DETAIL

All

SCALE: /2" = I'-O"

TEL: (920) 733-8377
FAX: (920) 733—4731

2718 NORTH MEADE ST.
APPLETON, Wi 54911

HARRIS
& ASSOGIATES, INC

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
AND LAND SURVEYORS

4

DATE

BY |REV. NO.| DESCRIPTION

DATE

REV. NO. | DESCRIPTION

HOME RUN PIZZA

PROJECT
LOCATION:

1216 W. WISCONSIN AVENUE

BUILDING RENOVATIONS
APPLETON, WISCONSIN

DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

DRAWN BY:
DNS

CHECKED BY:

DATE:

02-07-14
SHEET

Al

PROJECT—NUMBER

1403




